

(See rule 4A) A F F I D A V I T 00AA 647528

Annual Officer for election of the Mizoram Legislative Assembly from 21-

PART - A

I. Shi L.THANGMAWIA S/o Shri DAMMUNGA (L), aged 39 years, resident of Y-28-1. MISSION VENGTHLANG, Aizawl, Mizoram, candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-

(1) I am a candidate set up by MIZO NATIONAL FRONT

(Original copy attached)

- (2) My name is enrolled in 17-AIZAWL WEST, III (ST), MIZORAM, at serial No. FDV0209189 in the Part No. 19 (Enclosed Copy)
- (3) My contact telephone number(s) is/arc 9862378987 and my email id is tmalangel/a vahoo.co.in, and in my social media accounts are ---Nil---
- (4) Details of Permanent Account Number (PAN) and status of filling of Income Tax return:

(ii) The following case(s) is / are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court (other than the cases mentioned in item (i) above:-

(a)	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance	NA
(b)	The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, section(s) of the Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which cognizance taken.	NA
(c)	Details of Appeal(s)/ Application(s) for revision (if any) filed against the above order(s)	NA

(6) I have been/ have not been convicted of any offence(s) [other than any offence(s) referred to in sub- 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951) and sentenced to imprisionment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information:

In the following cases, I have been convicted and sentenced to imprisionment by a court of law:

MAGISTRATE FILE	The details of cases, Section(s) of the concerned Acts(s) and description of the offence(s) fpr which convicted.	NA
STAGIST RATE STATE	Name of the Court(s), Case No. and date(s) of order(s).	NA
(c)	Punishment imposed.	NA
THAT: MIZORE (d)	Whether any appeal was/ has been filed against the conviction order. If so, details and the present status of the appeal.	NA

(7) That I give herein below the details of the assets (moveable and immoveable etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents:

A. Details of moveable assets:

Note: 1. Assets in joint nname indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given.

Note: 2. In case of deposit/ Investment, the details including Serial Number, Amount, date of deposit, the scheme, Name of the Bank/ Institution and Branch are to be given. Note: 3. Value of Bonds/ Share Debentures as per current market value in Stock exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in case of non- listed companies should be given.

Note: 4. Dependent here has the same meaning as assigned in Explanation (v) under section 75A of the Representation of the People Act, 1951.

Note: 5. Details including amount is to be given separately in respect of each investment.

SI.	Description	Self	Spouse Smt. Lalhlimpuii Tochhawng	Depend ent-1	Depend ent-2	Depen dent- 3
(i)	Cash in hand	Rs. 3,00,000/-	Rs. 50,000/-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
(ii)	Details of deposit in Bank accounts (FDRs, Term Deposits and all other types of deposits including saving accounts), Deposits with Financial Institutions, Non-Banking Financial Companies and Cooperative Societies and the amount in each such deposit.	1)SBIDawrp ui Branch, Aizawl A/C No. 102768012 30. Rs. 1,01,057 2). MRB, Kawlkulh Branch,AC. No.970024 19009.Rs.3, 10,000/-	1) SBI Chandmari Branch, Aizawl. A/C No. 3011531120 9. Rs. 65,400/-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
(iii)	Details of investment in Bonds, Debentures/ shares and units in companies/ Mutual funds and others and the amount.	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
(iv)	Details of investment in NSS, Postal Saving, Insuarance policies and investment in any Financial instruments in post office or Insuarance Company and the amount.	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-

(viii)	Any other assets such as	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
(vii)	Jewelery, bullion and valuable things(s) (give details of weight and value	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
(vi)	Motors Vehicles/ Aircrafts/ Yachts/ Ships (Details of Make, Registration number, etc . year of purchase and amount.	1)TVS Flame Bike, MZ- 01-G 8871; Rs. 53,000/-; year 2010. 2)Mahindra Bolera MZ-01C-6528; Rs. 4 lakhs, year-2010	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
(v)	Personal Loans/ advance given to any person or entity including firm, company, Trust etc.,and other receivables from debtors and the amount	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-

B. Details of Immovable Assets.

Note: 1. Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated.

Note: 2. Each land or building or apartment should be mentioned separately in this format.

No	Description	Self	Spou se	Dependent- 1	Dependent- 2	Dependent
(i)	Agricultural Land Location(s) Survey number (s)	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
	Area (Total measurement in acres)	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
	Whether inherited Property (Yes or No)	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
	Date of purchased in case	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-

(viii)	Any other assets such as	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
(vii)	Jewelery, bullion and valuable things(s) (give details of weight and value	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
(vi)	Motors Vehicles/ Aircrafts/ Yachts/ Ships (Details of Make, Registration number, etc . year of purchase and amount.	1)TVS Flame Bike, MZ- 01-G 8871; Rs. 53,000/-; year 2010. 2)Mahindra Bolera MZ-01C-6528; Rs. 4 lakhs, year-2010	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
(v)	Personal Loans/ advance given to any person or entity including firm, company, Trust etc.,and other receivables from debtors and the amount	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-

B. Details of Immovable Assets.

Note: 1. Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated.

Note: 2. Each land or building or apartment should be mentioned separately in this format.

No	Description	Self	Spou se	Dependent- 1	Dependent- 2	Dependent
(i)	Agricultural Land Location(s) Survey number (s)	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
	Area (Total measurement in acres)	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
	Whether inherited Property (Yes or No)	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
	Date of purchased in case	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-

	of self- acquired property. Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase.						
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-		-NIL-	-NIL-
0	Approximate current market value.	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-		-NIL-	-NIL-
	/ 6 /	1					1
(ii)	Non-agricultural Land : Location(s) Survey Number(s)	Mission Vengthlan g. -361-(A)	Sakaw n, AZL.	rtuichhu 1095	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL
	Non-agricultural Land : Location(s)	Vengthlan g.	1000000	1095	-NIL-		
	Non-agricultural Land : Location(s) Survey Number(s) Area (Total	Vengthlan g. -361-(A)	n, AZL.	1095		-NIL-	-NIL
	Non-agricultural Land: Location(s) Survey Number(s) Area (Total Measurement(s) in Sq.ft. Whether inherited	Vengthlan g. -361-(A) 774.6 Sq.ft	n, AZL.	1095 Sq.ft	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL
	Non-agricultural Land: Location(s) Survey Number(s) Area (Total Measurement(s) in Sq.ft. Whether inherited property (Yes or No) Date of purchase in case	Vengthlan g. -361-(A) 774.6 Sq.ft No	n, AZL. 238.76 No	Sq.ft	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL

ii)	Commercial Buildings (including apartments) - Location (s) - Survey number(s)	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	0
	Area (Total measurement in sq.ft.	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	
	Built- up Area(Total measurement in Sq.ft.	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	
	Date of purchase in case of self-acquired property.	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	\exists
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase.	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	
	Any investment on the property by way of development, construction etc.	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	
	Approximate current market value	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	
10	Residential Buildings, (including apartments): Location(s) Survey number(s)	2009.	802/01/449 of Vengthlang, Azl.	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
	Area (Total measurement in Sq.ft	2960. Sq.ft		-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
	Built –up Area (Total measurement.	774.6		-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
1	Whether inherited	No		-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-

(Holan

Approximate current market value.

30 Lakhs

10 Lakhs

-NIL-

-NIL-

-NIL-

TO CHAM

	Date of purchase in case of sell-acquired property	1.3.2009	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
	Cost of property (in case of	30 Lakhs	-NIL-	-NIL	-NIL-	-NIL-
	Any investment on the Land by way of development, construction etc.	10 Lakhs	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
	Approximate current market value	50 Lakhs	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
V)	Others (such as interest in property)	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
VI)	Total of current Market value of (i) to (v) above	80 Lakhs	10 Lakhs	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-

(8) I give herein below the details of liabilities/ dues to public financial institutions and government :-

SI,NO		Self	Spouse	Dependent-	Dependent-	Dependent-
(1)	Loan or dues to Bank/ financial institution(s) Name of the Bank or financial institution, Amount outstanding, Nature of Loan	SBI, Mission Veng Branch, Rs. 22,69,531/- as on 1.11.2013	STREET, STREET	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
	Loan or dues to any other individuals/entity other than mentioned above Name(s), Amount outstanding, Nature of Loan	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
	Any other liability	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
	Grand Total of Liabilities	Rs. 22,69,531/-	Rs. 3,94,968/-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-

(ii)	Government dues: Dues to Departments dealing with government accommodation	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
	Dues to Department dealing with supply of water	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
	Dues to Department dealing with supply	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
	Dues to Department dealing with supply of	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
ISTRAIN SOME	Dues to Department dealing with government transport(including aircrafts and helicopters	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
1	mcome Tax dues	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
1204 5	Wealth Tax dues	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
	Service Tax dues	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
	Municipal/ Property Tax dues	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
	Sales Tax dues	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
	Any other dues	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
(iii)	Grand total of all government dues	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
(iv)	Whether any other liabilities are in dispute, if so, mentioned the amount involved and the authority before which it is pending		-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-

CHAMMAN CHAMMAN

.

Details of profession or occupation : (9)

Asst. Professor, Pachhunga University College. (a) Self :

(b) Spouse: Yoga Instructor, Govt. Of Mizoram

(10)My educational qualification is as under : -

Qualification	Year of Passing	Name of School/ College	Name of Board/ University
HSLC	1989	Govt.HSS, Lunglei	MBSE
PU(Sc)	1992	Pachhunga University College	North Eastern Hill University
B Sc. (Mathematics)	1996	Pachhunga University College	North Eastern Hill University
M Sc (Mathematics)	1998	NEHU, Shillong	North Eastern Hill University

ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (10) OF PART -A:

100		
1	Name of Candidate	Shri. L. Thangmawia
2	Full postal address	Y-28-1, Mission Vengthlang, Aizawl Mizoram
3	Number and name of the constituency and State	21- Lengteng (ST) Mizoram
4	Name of the Political party which set up the candidate (otherwise write 'Independent')	Mizo National Front
5	(i)Total number of pending cases where charges have been framed by the court for offences punishable with imprisionment for two years or more. (ii)Total number of pending cases where the	-NIL-

PART- B

	court(s) have taken cogni cases mentioned in item			
6	Total number of cases in which convicted and sentenced to imprisionment for one year or more [except for offences referred to in subsections (1), (2) or (3) of section 8 of Representation of the People Act,1951]		-NIL-	
7		PAN of	Year for which last income tax return filed	Total Income shown
	(a) Candidate	AFHPL0539B	-NIL-	NA
	(b) Spouse	-NA-	-NIL-	NA
	(c) Dependents	-NA-	-NIL-	NA

8. Details of Assets and Liabilities in Rupees

		Description	Self	Spouse	Depen dent-1	Depen dent-2	Depen dent- 3
A		Moveable Assets (Total Value)	Rs.11,64,057/	Rs. 1,15,400/-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
В		Immoveable Asset					
	I.	Purchase Price of self- acquired immoveable property	50 Lakhs	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
	II.	Development/ construction cost of immoveable property after purchase (if applicable)	10 Lakhs	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
	III.	Approximate Current market price of -					
		(a) Self-acquired assets (Total Value) (b) Inheritted Assets (Total Value)	(a)80 Lakhs	(a)10 Lakhs	NA	NA	NA



9. Liabilities

(i)	Government Dues (Total)	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
(ii)	Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total)	Rs. 22,69,531/-	Rs.3,94,968/-	NA	NA	NA

10. Liabilities that are under dispute

(i)	Government Dues (Total)	-NIL-	-NIL-	NA	NA	NA
(ii)	Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total)	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-

11. Highest educational Qualification:

Qualification	Year of Passing	Name of School/ College	Name of Board/ University
HSLC	1989	Govt.HSS, Lunglei	MBSE
PU(Sc)	1992	Pachhunga University College	North Eastern Hill University
B Sc. (Mathematics)	1996	Pachhunga University College	North Eastern Hill University
M Sc (Mathematics)	1998	NEHU, Shillong	North Eastern Hill University



VERIFICATION

I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and no part ot it is false and nothing material has been concealed therefore. I further declare that :-

- (a) There is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 of Part A and B above.
- (b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in items 7 and 8 of Part A and Items 8,9 and 10 of Part B above.

Verified at Champhai this the 7th Day of November 2013

Identified by me

Signed before me

Judicial Magistrate First Class

Champhai Mizoram

DEPONENT

ADVOCATE

Se. NO: 01/LA/2013/RO.

this momination paper is received from the chalided him the chalided himself on 06-47:1013 at 10:45 pm.

ANNEXURE IX-B (CHAPTER V, PARA 5.12) 1*FORM 2B (See rule 4)

Returning Office (ST) Ak

NOMINATION PAPER

Election to the Legislative Assembly of	Mizoram		State
STRIKE OFF PART I OR PART II BE	ELOW WHICHEVER I	S NOT APPLICA	BLE
	PART I .		
(To be used by candidate so	et up by recognised pol	itical party)	
I nominate as a candidate for Electical 21- Lengteng (ST) L. Thangmavia name]. Dammunga (L) dress. Mission VengThland	Assembly Cons [Fathe	tituency. Candidater's/Mother/Hus	
His/Her name is entered at SI.No	9 in Part No. **West_III (ST)As	19 sembly constituen	of
My name is Hullana in Part No of the elect	oral for the 21-Xen	d at SI.No. 99 gleng (ST)	As-
Date 6. 11. 2013	(etc.	JE Junganature of the prop	over)

PART II

(To be used by candidate NOT set up by recognised political party)

We hereby nominate as cane	didate for election to the Legislative Assembly from the
	Assembly Constituency.
Candidate's name	
husband's name	His/Her
postal address	His/Her name is entered at
Sl.No	in Part No of the electoral roll for
	Assembly Constituency.

We declare that we are electors of this Assembly Constituency and our names are entered in the electoral roll for this Assembly Constituency as indicated below and we append our signatures below in token of subscribing to this nomination:-

PARTICULAR OF THE PROPOSERS AND THEIR SIGNATURES.

SI	Electoral Roll No.of	proposer			Date
No			Full name	Signature	
1	2	3	4	5	6
1.					
2.					
3.					
4.					
5.					
6.					
7					
8.					
9.					_
10					

N.B.: There should be ten electors of Constituency as proposers.

Part III

I, the car nomination	on and h	nentioned in Part 1/Part II (Strike out which is not applicable) assent to this ereby declare -
(a	that	t I have completedyears of age;
	[STRIK	OUT b(i) OR b (ii) BELOW WHICHEVER IS NOT APPLICABLE]
(b) (i)	that I am set up at this election by the Mizo National Front party, which is recognised National Party/State Party in this State and that the symbol reserved for the above party be alloted to me.
	(ii)	is a registered-unrecognised political party/that I am contesting this election as an independent candidate and that the symbols I have chosen, in order
of prefere	ence, are	
(i))	(ii)(iii)
(c) tha	my name and my father's/mother's/husband's name have been correctly lt out above in
(d) tha	to the best of my knowledge and belief, I am qualified and not also disqualified being chosen to fill the seat in the Legislative Assembly of this State.
•1	further o	eclare that I am a member of the**caste/tribe
wh	nich is a	scheduled***caste/tribe of the State of
rel	ation to	Mis Sion Veng/Harg (area) in that State.
l a	lso decla	re that I have not been, and shall not be,
**	**nomin	ated as a candidate at the present general election/the bye-elections being held
simultane	eously, to	the Legislative Assembly of
Date6	.11-	Signature of the Candidate
		agraph, if not applicable.
N.BA "re	ecognise	ords not applicable. d political party" means a political party recognised by the Election Commission Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968 in the State concerned.

PART IV

(To be filled by the Returning Officer)

Serial No. of nomination paper.	01/CA/2013/RO.
This nomination was del	ivered to me at my office at
10:45 pm	(hour) on(date) by
the candidate/proposer.	
Date of "hor>	Returning Officer
*Score out the word not application	able.